
OCADA 2025 Economic Impact Report
City of Orange

City Impact
SALES
New Vehicle Sales $385,063,255
Used Vehicle Sales $150,571,255
Service & Parts Dept. Sales $77,235,775
Other Departments $27,055,320
Total Dollar Sales $639,925,605

Total New Units 7,635
Total Used Units 3,655
Total Vehicles Sold 11,290

EMPLOYEES
Total Full Time Employees 470
Total Part Time Employees 15
Total Employees 485

Total Wages $48,324,390
100% Providing Health for Employee and Dependents $4,442,545
Total Wages & Benefits $52,766,935

EXPENSES
Advertising $5,413,410
Products and Services From California Businesses $12,152,185
Total Expense $17,565,595

TAXES
Total State Payroll Taxes $2,905,990
Total Federal Payroll Taxes $12,712,795
Total Employee Taxes $15,618,785

Sales Tax Collected $36,702,150
Property Taxes $895,490
Total Taxes (paid or collected) $37,597,640

Total Tax Revenue Generated by Dealerships $53,216,425
Total Tax Revenue to City $4,735,761

OTHER FEES
State and Local Business taxes and fees $356,695
Charitable Contributions $299,480

Total # of Dealerships in City: 5

This Economic Impact Report was developed utilizilng statistics from the National Automobile Dealers 
Association and California New Car Dealers Association and is based on the average dealership in Orange 
County and not specifically the dealers in a city or district
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